administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une banque de premier
ordre agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans le
DAO, et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de
validité des offres. Le montant de cette caution est d'un million quatre cent mille
(1 400 000) francs CFA.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être consulté et retiré au Cabinet du
Maire de la ville, dès diffusion du présent Avis d'Appel d'Offres.

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel dVffres

Le dossier peut être obtenu au cabinet du Maire de la ville de Garoua

[...]

Under penalty of rejection, each bidder must attach to ils administrative
documents, a bid deposit issued by a first-class bank approved by the Minister
of Finance and listed In the DAO, and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the
original date of valldlty of the blds. The amount of this deposit is one million
four hundred thousand (1,400,000) CFA francs.

9. Consultatlon of the tender documents

The Tender Documents may be consulted and COllected ffOm the Office of the
Mayor of the clty, as soon as this Tender Notice is publlshed.

10. Acquisition of the Tender Documents

The file can be obtained from the office of the Mayor of the clty of Garoua as